8:35 AM

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OFUN 19 2020 THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA PHIL MOGRANE, Clerk By TMOGRANE, Clerk

Idaho Water Resource Board and Idaho Department of Fish and Game Petitioner vs. Idaho Department of Water Resources Case No. CV01-20-09661 Notice of Reassignment SRBA

Idaho Department of Water Resources Respondent.

Event Code: NRSRBA

1

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, declares that all petitions for judicial review made pursuant to I.C. §42-1701A of any decision from the Department of Water Resources be assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District, and

WHEREAS Idaho Supreme Court Administrative Order dated December 9, 2009, vests in the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court the authority to adopt procedural rules necessary to implement said Order, and

WHEREAS on July 1, 2010, the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court issued an Administrative Order regarding the Rule of Procedure Governing Petitions for Judicial Review or Actions for Declaratory Relief of Decisions from the Idaho Department of Water Resources.

THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The above matter is hereby assigned to the presiding judge of the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District for disposition and further proceedings.
- 2. All further documents filed or otherwise submitted in this matter, and all further filing fees filed or otherwise submitted in this matter, shall be filed with the Snake River Basin Adjudication District Court of the Fifth Judicial District at P.O. Box 2707, Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-2707, provided that checks representing further filing fees shall be made payable to the county where the original petition for judicial review or action for declaratory judgment was filed.

Phil McGrane lerk of the Court THE STAT. M. Lont OF DATED: NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT IDAHO CV (NO13) (Appv.01.06.16)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

Idaho Water Resource Board and Idaho Department of Fish and Game Petitioner VS. Idaho Department of Water Resources Respondent.

Case No. CV01-20-09661

Certificate of Mailing

I, Tim Lamb, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that I have mailed, by United States Mail, one copy of the: Notice of Reassignment as notice pursuant to Rule 77 (d) I.R.C.P. to each of the parties or attorneys of record in this cause in envelopes addressed as follows:

Michael Carleton Orr	michael.orr@a	g.idaho.gov	[X] By E-mail
Ann Yribar Vonde	ann.vonde@a	g.idaho.gov	[X] By E-mail
Garrick L. Baxter	garrick.baxter(@idwr.idaho.gov	[X] By E-mail
Idaho Water Resource Board a Department of Fish and Game PO Box 83720 Boise ID 83720	nd Idaho	[] By E-mail [X] I [] By fax (number) [] By overnight del [] By personal deli	ivery / FedEx
Idaho Department of Water Resources		[] By E-mail [X] By mail	
322 E Front Street		[] By fax (number)	
Ste 648		[] By overnight delivery / FedEx	
Boise ID 83720		[] By personal delivery	
Holden Kidwell Hahn and Crapo PLLC		[] By E-mail [X] By mail	
1000 Riverwalk Drive		[] By fax (number)	
Ste 200		[] By overnight delivery / FedEx	

1000 Riverwalk Drive Ste 200 Idaho Falls ID 83405

> Phil McGrane Clerk of the District Court

[] By personal delivery

ву: <u>Ті́т Lamb</u>

Deputy Clerk



Dated: 06/19/2020